VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION APPOINTING A LABORER

Introduced by:	
Seconded by:	
Dated:	

WHEREAS, the Village Board is desirous of hiring a full time Laborer; and

WHEREAS, the Village Board has budgeted for said position in the 2015-2016 fiscal year's budget, and

WHEREAS, the Village Administrator and Highway Foreman have interviewed candidates for said position; and

WHEREAS, the Village Administrator and Highway Foreman have recommended three candidates to the Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, the Village Board has discussed the candidates with the Village Administrator in Executive Session and agree to hire Tony Santiago Jr.;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Tony Santiago Jr., 158 First Street, Buchanan, New York 10511 be and is hereby appointed as Laborer at the Village of Buchanan Highway Department, effective March 1, 2016, at a total annual salary of \$45,000.00; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that such appointment is subject to all Village hiring policies and procedures.

UPON ROLL CALL VOTE

Mayor Theresa Knickerbocker		
Trustee Richard Funchion		
Trustee Duane Jackson		
Trustee Cesare Pasquale		
Trustee Nicolas Zachary		
VOTE: Resolution carried by a vote	of in favor, and	opposed.

STATE OF NEW YORK)COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)ss.:

I, KEVIN HAY, Village Clerk of the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that the above is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Buchanan at a special meeting of said Board held March 1, 2016.

Kevin Hay Village Administrator/Clerk